A load cell for weighing large vessels which becomes
an integral part of your vessel structure for rugged,
maintenance free, weight measurements with full UBC
wind and seismic ratings.
TeChniCAl SpeCifiCATionS
Load Stand II®
The Kistler-Morse® Load Stand II® is a direct vessel-to-foundation
structural member designed to be your dependable and accurate

001M = 1,000,000 lb (453,600 kg)
load stand ii
How To oRDER
s2
Load Stand II®
Vessel Support Bracket
(Supplied by Customer)
Resilient Pad Assembly
(Supplied by Kistler-Morse)
Junction Box is an Integral Part
of the Load Stand II Transducer
Hardened washer and Nut
4 Places (Supplied by Customer)
Tighten per U.B.C. Specification 27-7
High Strength Grout
2” (50.8 mm) Suggested
optional Leveling Nut & washer
4 Places (Supplied by Customer)
Rebar
(Suppied by Customer)
ASTM A-325 Mounting Stud 4
Places (Supplied by Customer)
DB
(8) washer
Assemblies
(Supplied by
Kistler-Morse®)
RT
TP
Tw
H
T
A TA
leGend
A outside Dimension
B Hole Dimension
DB Bolt Size
DH Hole Diameter
Dw washer outside Diameter
H Installed Height
P Pipe Size
R Corner Radius
RT Recommended Thickness
T Plate Thickness
TP Pad Thickness
Tw washer Thickness
50,000
100,000
200,000
300,000
500,000
750,000
Load Rating
lb
(kg)
P A
in
(mm)
24.00
18.50
16.50
12.20
9.80
7.00 4.75
6.75
8.50

B
B
Install top bolts in oversized holes (DH) and
tighten nuts 11/2 turns past fingertight. Apply
locknut, adhesive or spoil threads to prevent
loosening.
compression tension shear
RATED oUTPUT TABLE
model
number
output
(+1%)
rated load
lbs                kg
S2-025K 320 mV 25,000 11,340
S2-050K 320 mV 50,000 22,680
S2-075K 320 mV 75,000 34,020
S2-100K 320 mV 100,000 45,360
S2-150K 320 mV 150,000 68,040
S2-200K 320 mV 200,000 90,720
S2-300K 320 mV 300,000 136,080
S2-400K 320 mV 400,000 181,440
S2-500K 320 mV 500,000 226,800
S2-750K 320 mV 750,000 340,190
S2-1M 320 mV 1,000,000 453,600
Note: For 300K, 400K, 500K, 750K, and 1M Load Stand II’s,
consult factory for application review.
ULTIMATE FRAME LoADS